

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.Nos.24745 and 43094 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.07.2026	<u>JS,J</u> A perusal of the proceeding sheet in W.P.No.24745 of 2015 reveals that this Court, by an order, dated 01.09.2016 directed respondent No.2 to consider and dispose of the petitioner's representation, dated 01.06.2015 within three weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of the order. When enquired, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mrs. A.Santhosh Kumari, learned Assistant Government Pleader for School Education submitted that the said representation, dated 01.06.2015 was not considered by respondent No.2 till date. In view of the above, if the representation, dated 01.06.2015 has not yet been considered, respondent No.2 is directed to consider and dispose of the said representation forthwith in accordance with law and pass appropriate orders and communicate a copy thereof to the petitioner. List both the matters on 29.07.2026. <u>JS,J</u> Note: Registry shall communicate a copy of this order to respondent No.2 in W.P.No.24745 of 2015 forthwith. B/o. rev	